Standard Construction Document CCDC 17 —2010

CCDC 47 TABLE OF CONTENTS

AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND TRADE
CONTRACTOR FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
PROJECTS

A-1 The Work

A-2 Agreements and Amendments

A-3 Contract Documents

A-4 Contract Price

A-5 Payment

A-6 Communication

A-7 Receipt of and Addresses for Notices in Writing
A-8 Language of the Contract

A-9 Succession

DEFINITIONS

. Change Directive

. Change Order
Construction Equipment
. Construction Manager

. Consultant

. Contract

. Contract Documents

. Contract Price

Contract Time

. Drawings

. Notice in Writing

. Owner

. Payment Certifier

. Place of the Project

. Product

. Project

. Project In-Use Date

. Provide

. Shop Drawings

. Specifications

. Substantial Performance of the Work
. Supplemental Instruction
. Supplier

. Temporary Work

. Trade Conractor

. Trade Subconractor

. Value Added Taxes

. Work

. Working Day

0NN U A WN—

NN R NN NDNDDN = = = === = = —= = \O
O 00 1WA WOV IANNDAWN—O:

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT

PART1 GENERAL PROVISIONS
GC 1.1 Contract Documents
GC1.2 Law of the Contract

GC 1.3  Rights and Remedies

GC 1.4  Assignment

PART 2 ADMINISTRATION OF THE CONTRACT

GC2.1  Authority of the Construction Manager and the Consultant
GC22  Roles of the Construction Manager and the Consultant
GC2.3  Review and Inspection of the Work

GC24  Defective Work

PART 3 EXECUTION OF THE WORK
GC3.1 Control of the Work

GC3.2  Construction by Owner, Construction Manager or Other Contractors

GC3.3  Temporary Work

GC34 Document Review

GC3.5 Construction Schedule

GC3.6  Supervision

GC3.7  Trade Subcontractors and Suppliers
GC3.8 Labour and Products

GC3.9  Documents at the Site

GC3.10
GC3.11
GC3.12
GC3.13

PART 4
GC4.1
GC42

PART 5
GC5.1
GC5.2
GC5.3
GC54
GCS5.5
GC5.6
GC5.7
GC5.8
GC59

PART 6
GC6.1
GCo6.2
GC6.3
GCo64
GC6.5
GC6.6

PART 7
GC17.1

GC172

PART 8
GC 8.1
GC82
GC83

PART 9
GCO.1
GC9.2
GC9.3
GC94
GC9.5

PART 10
GC10.1
GC10.2
GC 103
GC104

PART 11
GC11.1
GC11.2

PART 12
GC12.1
GC122
GC123

Shop Drawings

Use of the Site

Cutting and Remedial Work
Cleanup

ALLOWANCES
Cash Allowances
Contingency Allowance

PAYMENT

Financing Information Required of the Owner

Applications for Payment

Progress Payment

Substantial Performance of the Work

Payment of Holdback upon Substantial Performance of the Work
Progressive Release of Holdback

Final Payment

Withholding of Payment

Non-conforming Work

CHANGES IN THE WORK
Owner’s Right to Make Changes
Change Order

Change Directive

Concealed or Unknown Conditions
Delays

Claims for a Change in Contract Price

DEFAULT NOTICE

Owner's Right to Perform the Work, Terminate the Trade Contractor’s
Right to Continue with the Work or Terminate the Contract

Trade Contractor's Right to Suspend the Work or Terminate the Contract

DISPUTE RESOLUTION

Authority of the Construction Manager and the Consultant
Negotiation, Mediation and Arbitration

Retention of Rights

PROTECTION OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY
Protection of Work and Property

Toxic and Hazardous Substances

Artifacts and Fossils

Construction Safety

Mould

GOVERNING REGULATIONS
Taxes and Duties

Laws, Notices, Permits, and Fees
Patent Fees

Workers' Compensation

INSURANCE AND CONTRACT SECURITY
Insurance
Contract Security

INDEMNIFICATION, WAIVER OF CLAIMS AND WARRANTY
Indemnification

Waiver of Claims

Warranty

CCDC 17 and CCDC SA ‘Construction Management Contract-For Services’ are
complimentary documents. CCDC 17 is the product of a consensus-building
process aimed at balancing the interests of all parties on the construction project.
It reflects recommended industry practices. CCDC 17 can have important
consequences. The CCDC and its constituent member organizations do not accept
any responsibility or liability for loss or damage which may be suffered as a result
of the use or interpretation of CCDC 17.





