CCDC 47 TABLE OF CONTENTS

AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND TRADE		GC 3.10	Shop Drawings	
CONTRACTOR FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT		GC 3.11 GC 3.12	Use of the Site	
PROJEC			Cutting and Remedial Work	
A-1 A-2	The Work Agreements and Amendments	GC 3.13	Cleanup	
	Contract Documents	PART 4	ALLOWANCES	
A-3	Contract Price	GC 4.1	Cash Allowances	
A-4		GC 4.1 GC 4.2		
A-5	Payment	GC 4.2	Contingency Allowance	
A-6	Communication Receipt of and Addresses for Nations in Writing	PART 5	DAVMENT	
A-7	Receipt of and Addresses for Notices in Writing Language of the Contract	GC 5.1	PAYMENT Eigeneing Information Required of the Owner	
A-8	Succession	GC 5.1 GC 5.2	Financing Information Required of the Owner Applications for Payment	
A-9	Succession	GC 5.2 GC 5.3	Progress Payment	
DEFINITIONS		GC 5.3	Substantial Performance of the Work	
1. Change Directive		GC 5.4 GC 5.5	Payment of Holdback upon Substantial Performance of the Work	
2. Change Order		GC 5.5	Progressive Release of Holdback	
3. Construction Equipment		GC 5.0 GC 5.7	Final Payment	
4. Construction Manager		GC 5.7 GC 5.8	Withholding of Payment	
5. Consultant		GC 5.9	Non-conforming Work	
6. Contra		GC 3.7	Non-comorning work	
	act Documents	PART 6	CHANGES IN THE WORK	
		GC 6.1	Owner's Right to Make Changes	
8. Contract Price 9. Contract Time		GC 6.1	Change Order	
10. Drawings		GC 6.2 GC 6.3	Change Directive	
	e in Writing	GC 6.4	Concealed or Unknown Conditions	
12. Own	•	GC 6.5	Delays	
13. Payment Certifier		GC 6.6	Claims for a Change in Contract Price	
		GC 0.0	Claims for a Change in Contract Trice	
14. Place of the Project 15. Product		PART 7	DEFAULT NOTICE	
16. Project		GC 7.1	Owner's Right to Perform the Work, Terminate the Trade Contractor's	
17. Project In-Use Date		GC 7.1	Right to Continue with the Work or Terminate the Contract	
18. Provide		GC 7.2	Trade Contractor's Right to Suspend the Work or Terminate the Contract	
	Drawings	GC 7.2	Trade Conductor's regnit to Suspend the Work or Terminate the Conduct	
20. Specifications		PART 8	DISPUTE RESOLUTION	
21. Substantial Performance of the Work		GC 8.1	Authority of the Construction Manager and the Consultant	
22. Supplemental Instruction		GC 8.2	Negotiation, Mediation and Arbitration	
23. Supplier		GC 8.3	Retention of Rights	
	oorary Work	00 0.5	1000 Miles of Tagento	
25. Trade Conractor		PART 9	PROTECTION OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY	
26. Trade Subconractor		GC 9.1	Protection of Work and Property	
27. Value Added Taxes		GC 9.2	Toxic and Hazardous Substances	
28. Work		GC 9.3	Artifacts and Fossils	
29. Working Day		GC 9.4	Construction Safety	
		GC 9.5	Mould	
GENERA	AL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT			
		PART 10	GOVERNING REGULATIONS	
PART 1	GENERAL PROVISIONS	GC 10.1	Taxes and Duties	
GC 1.1	Contract Documents	GC 10.2	Laws, Notices, Permits, and Fees	
GC 1.2	Law of the Contract	GC 10.3	Patent Fees	
GC 1.3	Rights and Remedies	GC 10.4	Workers' Compensation	
GC 1.4	Assignment		•	
		PART 11	INSURANCE AND CONTRACT SECURITY	
PART 2	ADMINISTRATION OF THE CONTRACT	GC 11.1	Insurance	
GC 2.1	Authority of the Construction Manager and the Consultant	GC 11.2	Contract Security	
GC 2.2	Roles of the Construction Manager and the Consultant		•	
GC 2.3	Review and Inspection of the Work	PART 12	INDEMNIFICATION, WAIVER OF CLAIMS AND WARRANTY	
GC 2.4	Defective Work	GC 12.1	Indemnification	
		GC 12.2	Waiver of Claims	
PART 3	EXECUTION OF THE WORK	GC 12.3	Warranty	
GC 3.1	Control of the Work		·	
GC 3.2	Construction by Owner, Construction Manager or Other Contractors CCDC 17 and CCDC 5A 'Construction Management Contract-For Services' are			
GC 3.3 Temporary Work			complimentary documents. CCDC 17 is the product of a consensus-building	
GC 3.4 Document Review		-	process aimed at balancing the interests of all parties on the construction project.	
GC 3.5 Construction Schedule			s recommended industry practices. CCDC 17 can have important	
GC 3.6 Supervision			nces. The CCDC and its constituent member organizations do not accept	
GC 3.7 Trade Subcontractors and Suppliers		any responsibility or liability for loss or damage which may be suffered as a result		

of the use or interpretation of CCDC 17.

GC 3.7 GC 3.8

GC 3.9

Labour and Products

Documents at the Site